29..08.76
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

330
150
170
131
171
177
210
144

330
170
131
241
118
177
195
124

330
222
150
171
124
195
113
151

Robert Bruce
James Blair
James Cochrane
Gordon Brown
Tommy Davidson
Dennis Watson
John Grierson
Fred Selby

Robert Bruce
James Cochrane
Gordon Brown
Charlie Milne
Johnny Davidson
Dennis Watson
Andy Johnstone
Robin Dowie

Robert Bruce
Fraser Dunlop
James Blair
Tommy Davidson
Robin Dowie
Andy Johnstone
Robert Drummond
Bob Jones

- NDNWhrhOao

- NDWhHOoO

12
10

- NDWhHO O

Superstox

Heat 1
1st 84
2nd 81
3rd 17
4th 209
5th 47
6th 41
7th 38
8th 92

Heat 2
1st 81
2nd 38
3rd 84
4th 39
5th 55
6th 47
7th 17
8th 92

Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Mike Jack

Bruce Nash

Orr Thompson
Gordon McDougall
lan Edmiston

Bill Smith

Bill Pullar

lan Edmiston
Les Brown
Les Clark

Bob Morton
Orr Thompson
Mike Jack

Bill Smith

Scottish Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

81
55
84
92
209
47
44
38

Bill Pullar
Bob Morton
Les Brown
Bill Smith
Bruce Nash
Orr Thompson
Chick Findlay
lan Edmiston

- NDNWhrhoooNO®

= NDNWhAh,OOONO®

12

—NDNWhRO OGS

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 106
2nd 140
3rd 162
4th 293
5th 196
6th

Heat 2
1st 106
2nd 196
3rd 162
4th 293
5th
6th

Final
1st 106
2nd 196
3rd 293
4th 51
5th
6th

Hamish Buchanan
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
lan Cook

Kenny Ireland

N/A

Hamish Buchanan
Kenny Ireland
Malcolm Chesher
lan Cook

N/A

N/A

Hamish Buchanan
Kenny Ireland

lan Cook

Mark Bruce

N/A

N/A

- NDNWhrh,ooao

= NDNWh,~,Ooo

'y
o

- N~ O

330
150
222
170
171
131
124
195
241
113
118
177
151
105
112
120
121
126
130
144
148
168
185
188
199
210
214
242

27 cars
Robert Bruce
James Blair
Fraser Dunlop
James Cochrane
Tommy Davidson
Gordon Brown
Robin Dowie
Andy Johnstone
Charlie Milne
Robert Drummond
Johnny Davidson
Dennis Watson
Bob Jones
Bob Smith
William Thompson
Jimmy Forrest
John Burns
Alex Cunningham
Gordon Stevenson
Fred Selby
Brian Stanners
Alan McHattie
William Brown
Tony Murphy
George Chirray
John Grierson
Jimmy McAlpine
Bob Malone

hti
6
5
4
2

3

ht2
6

- N

final
12
8
10

6

S

total
24
13
10

OCO0OO0OO0DO0DO0DO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0O0DO0O0O=NMNMMNMNDMNWWHRANO®OO

81
84
55
38
47
209
17
92
39
41
44

10
22
45
94
100
115

106
196
293
162
51
33
95
14

18 cars
Bill Pullar
Les Brown
Bob Morton
lan Edmiston
Orr Thompson
Bruce Nash
Mike Jack
Bill Smith
Les Clark
Gordon McDougall
Chick Findlay
Terry Henderson
Les Page
Stan Ross
Eric Brown
Vic Russell

George McMillan Jnr

Dave Morris

8 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Kenny Ireland
lan Cook
Malcolm Chesher
Mark Bruce
Robert Carnegie
Alex Butchart
lan Gardiner

ht1

o ~

- o0 sLDN

ht1

A WN OO

ht2

WNP~O O

a1 = N

ht2

H W oOoo

SC
12

10

AW

final total
10 22
8 15
6 12

4

total

- - = NN
CcoococococoNMNwWwUOOO©S AN




05.09.76
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

330
150
170
131
171
177
210
144

330
170
131
241
118
177
195
124

330
222
150
171
124
195
113
151

Robert Bruce
James Blair
James Cochrane
Gordon Brown
Tommy Davidson
Dennis Watson
John Grierson
Fred Selby

Robert Bruce
James Cochrane
Gordon Brown
Charlie Milne
Johnny Davidson
Dennis Watson
Andy Johnstone
Robin Dowie

Robert Bruce
Fraser Dunlop
James Blair
Tommy Davidson
Robin Dowie
Andy Johnstone
Robert Drummond
Bob Jones

- NDNWhrhao

- NDNWhHhOOOO

12
10

- N WhH O

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 84
2nd 39
3rd 81
4th 94
5th 41
6th 47
7th E209
8th 115
Heat 2
1st 84
2nd 94
3rd E209
4th 39
5th 41
6th 47
7th 115
8th 45
Final
1st 84
2nd 39
3rd 94
4th 115
5th E209
6th 41
7th 47
8th 22

Les Brown

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
Gordon McDougall
Orr Thompson
Bruce Nash

Dave Morris

Les Brown

Vic Russell

Bruce Nash

Les Clark

Gordon McDougall
Orr Thompson
Dave Morris

Eric Brown

Les Brown

Les Clark

Vic Russell

Dave Morris

Bruce Nash
Gordon McDougall
Orr Thompson
Stan Ross

- NDNWhrhoooONO®

= NDNWhA,oOOoONO®

12

—NDNWROOY

Hot Rods

Open Scottish Championship

1st 106
2nd 140
3rd 196
4th E566
5th 293
6th 162
Heat 1
1st 140
2nd 293
3rd 95
4th 33
5th 50
6th
Heat 2
1st 106
2nd 196
3rd E92
4th 162
5th Ir411
6th 50
Final
1st 106
2nd E92
3rd 162
4th 95
5th

6th

Hamish Buchanan
Graham Wait
Kenny Ireland
Micky Codling

lan Cook

Malcolm Chesher

Graham Wait
lan Cook

Alex Butchart
Robert Carnegie
Craig Bruce

Hamish Buchanan
Kenny Ireland
Bob Wilson ?
Malcolm Chesher
Sticky Torrens
Craig Bruce

Hamish Buchanan
Bob Wilson ?
Malcolm Chesher
Alex Butchart

N/A

N/A

- NDNWhraao = NDWh,s,OoO - N O O

e
o

- N O O

330
150
222
170
171
131
124
195
241
118
128
177
151
91
112
121
125
126
136
144
148
160
168
178
199
210

26 cars
Robert Bruce
James Blair
Fraser Dunlop
James Cochrane
Tommy Davidson
Gordon Brown
Robin Dowie
Andy Johnstone
Charlie Milne
Johnny Davidson
Robert Drummond
Dennis Watson
Bob Jones
Desmond Murphy
William Thompson
John Burns
Michael Lewis
Alex Cunningham
Frank Blyth
Fred Selby
Brian Stanners
Cluffy Crichton
Alan McHattie
Allan Pryde
George Chirray
John Grierson

ht1

N B

ht2
6

N W

final
12
8
10

S

total
24
13
10

CO0OO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0CO0DO0OO=DMNMMNMDMNWWHRAENO®OO

84
39
94
E209
41
115
47
81
22
45
7
10
17
35
44
92

106
140
196
293
E92
95
162
E566
33
50

Ird11

198

16 cars
Les Brown
Les Clark
Vic Russell
Bruce Nash
Gordon McDougall
Dave Morris
Orr Thompson
Bill Pullar
Stan Ross
Eric Brown
Terry Henderson
Les Page
Mike Jack
Allan Thomson
Chick Findlay
Bill Smith

13 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Graham Wait
Kenny Ireland
lan Cook
Bob Wilson ?
Alex Butchart
Malcolm Chesher
Micky Codling
Robert Carnegie
Craig Bruce
Sticky Torrens
George Gordon
Robert Francey

ht1 ht2
8 8
7 5
5 7
2 6
4 4
1 2
3 3
6
1
OSC htt
10
8 6
6
2 5
4
1
4
3
2

ht2

—

final

—t ok
NO WSS N

-t

final
16
14
11

N

ONWW,AIABRD

total
28
22
20
12
11

OCO0OO0OO0CDOO = —=-0 0 ©

total
32

OO~ OO OWOKW OO




12.09.76
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

330
118
170
241
171
131
151

118
170
151
195

330
131
124
151
126
128

Robert Bruce
Johnny Davidson
James Cochrane
Charlie Milne
Tommy Davidson
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones

#N/A

Johnny Davidson

James Cochrane

Bob Jones

Andy Johnstone
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown
Robin Dowie
Bob Jones
Alex Cunningham
Robert Drummond
#N/A
#N/A

- NDNWhrh,ao

- NDNWhHOOOO

12
10

- N WhH O

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 41
3rd 84
4th 81
5th 94
6th
7th E209
8th
Heat 2
1st 94
2nd 17
3rd 39
4th 81
5th 84
6th E209
7th 115
8th 47
Final
1st 84
2nd 39
3rd 94
4th 81
5th 41
6th 17
7th 38
8th 92

Les Clark
Gordon McDougall
Les Brown
Bill Pullar
Vic Russell
#N/A
Bruce Nash
#N/A

Vic Russell
Mike Jack

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Les Brown
Bruce Nash
Dave Morris
Orr Thompson

Les Brown

Les Clark

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Mike Jack

lan Edmiston

Bill Smith

- NDNWhrh,oooONO®

= NDNWhAh,OONO®

12

—NDNWROOY

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 196
2nd 140
3rd 51
4th 50
5th
6th
Final
1st 140
2nd 196
3rd 51
4th 50
5th 198
6th 33

Kenny Ireland
Graham Wait
Mark Bruce
Craig Bruce
N/A

N/A

Graham Wait
Kenny Ireland
Mark Bruce
Craig Bruce
George Gordon
Robert Carnegie

- NDNWhrh,ooao

'y
o

- N O O

330
118
131
151
170
124
126
128
195
241
171
91
121
130
136
144
148
168
169
172
177
188
210
222

24 cars
Robert Bruce
Johnny Davidson
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones
James Cochrane
Robin Dowie
Alex Cunningham
Robert Drummond
Andy Johnstone
Charlie Milne
Tommy Davidson
Desmond Murphy
John Burns
Gordon Stevenson
Frank Blyth
Fred Selby
Brian Stanners
Alan McHattie
lan McHattie
Ronnie Marshall
Dennis Watson
Tony Murphy
John Grierson
Fraser Dunlop

ht1

6
5
1

N W

ht2

=Y

final
12

10
6

total
18
11
11
10

CO0OO0OO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0OODMNWWWROWO

39
84
94
81
41
17
E209

38
115
47
92

10
22
35
44
45

100

140
196
50
198
33
51

18 cars
Les Clark
Les Brown
Vic Russell
Bill Pullar
Gordon McDougall
Mike Jack
Bruce Nash
lan Edmiston
Dave Morris
Orr Thompson
Bill Smith
Terry Henderson
Les Page
Stan Ross
Allan Thomson
Chick Findlay
Eric Brown

George McMillan Jnr

6 cars

Graham Wait
Kenny Ireland
Craig Bruce
George Gordon
Robert Carnegie
Mark Bruce

ht1

~Nobs o

N

ht1

w o o,

ht2

o100~ O

N

final

-
o

O =N~ O

final
10
12
8

6
4
3

N

total

15

OON

total
24
22
20
16
11

Coococooco=aNdNUGg




19.09.76
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

330
241
150
171
124
210
214
126

330
171
118
241
168
150
144
126

118
241
171
330
168
126
105
121

Robert Bruce
Charlie Milne
James Blair
Tommy Davidson
Robin Dowie
John Grierson
Jimmy McAlpine
Alex Cunningham

Robert Bruce
Tommy Davidson
Johnny Davidson
Charlie Milne
Alan McHattie
James Blair

Fred Selby

Alex Cunningham

Johnny Davidson
Charlie Milne
Tommy Davidson
Robert Bruce
Alan McHattie
Alex Cunningham
Bob Smith

John Burns

- NDNWrao

= NDNWh,,Ooao

12

“NDNWhOOY

Superstox
UK Challenge Cup
1st 81 Bill Pullar
2nd E482 Neil Bee
3rd 55 Bob Morton
4th 17 Mike Jack
5th E170 Howard White
6th 47 Orr Thompson
7th E24 Johnny Coupland
8th 94 Vic Russell
Heat 1
1st 84 Les Brown
2nd 17 Mike Jack
3rd 94 Vic Russell
4th 81 Bill Pullar
5th E325 Stu Blyth
6th 45 Eric Brown
7th 10 Les Page
8th 22 Stan Ross
Heat 2
1st [EA482 Neil Bee
2nd 39 LesClark
3rd 47 Orr Thompson
4th 209 Bruce Nash
5th E24 Johnny Coupland
6th 56 Tommy Carruthers
7th 35 Allan Thomson
8th 100 George McMillan Jni
Final
1st 94 Vic Russell
2nd 39 LesClark
3rd 81 Bill Pullar
4th 41 Gordon McDougall
5th E482 Neil Bee
6th 47 Orr Thompson
7th 92 Bill Smith
8th 56 Tommy Carruthers

12
10

- NDNWhrh,ooo~NO®© - N WhHO

= NDNWAHh,OOONO®

12

- NDNWhH,OO®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 106
2nd 162
3rd 140
4th 196
5th 51
6th

Heat 2
1st 162
2nd 106
3rd 140
4th 51
5th 95
6th

Final
1st 196
2nd 95
3rd 33
4th 198
5th
6th

Hamish Buchanan
Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
Kenny Ireland
Mark Bruce

N/A

Malcolm Chesher
Hamish Buchanan
Graham Wait
Mark Bruce

Alex Butchart

N/A

Kenny Ireland
Alex Butchart
Robert Carnegie
George Gordon
N/A

N/A

—t

= NDNWhrh,ooao

- N~ O O

241
330
118
171
168
150
126
105
124
121
210
91
120
136
144
146
170
172
177
178
188
214

22 cars

Charlie Milne
Robert Bruce
Johnny Davidson
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
James Blair

Alex Cunningham
Bob Smith

Robin Dowie
John Burns
John Grierson
Desmond Murphy
Jimmy Forrest
Frank Blyth

Fred Selby
George Stein
James Cochrane
Ronnie Marshall
Dennis Watson
Allan Pryde

Tony Murphy
Jimmy McAlpine

ht1

5
6

3

ht2

- N~ O

final

10
6
12
8
4

w

total

18
18

COO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OO=-=2NNWOUWO G &

81
E482
94
39
17
47
55
84
E24
41
209
56
E170
E235
45
10
35
92
22
100
44

196
106
162
95
140
33
51
198
11

17 cars

Bill Pullar

Neil Bee

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Mike Jack

Orr Thompson
Bob Morton

Les Brown
Johnny Coupland
Gordon McDougall
Bruce Nash
Tommy Carruthers
Howard White

Stu Blyth

Eric Brown

Les Page

Allan Thomson
Bill Smith

Stan Ross

George McMillan Jni
Chick Findlay

9 cars
Kenny Ireland
Hamish Buchanan
Malcolm Chesher
Alex Butchart
Graham Wait
Robert Carnegie
Mark Bruce
George Gordon
lan Gardiner

UKCC hti
12 5
10

1 6
6 7
3
8
8
2
4
4
3
2
1
hti ht2
3
6 5
5 6
2
4 4
2 3

ht2

w o

final
10

final
8
4
12
10

3

total
13

ohrhUuOOOg I

total

O = = NDNMNMNMNORL~L,REROOOOOOOOOO®




26.09.76
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st=
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

330
131
150
118
241
171
151
235

171
330
131
241
118
222
144
170

171
131
118
235
170
144
151
126

Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown
James Blair
Johnny Davidson
Charlie Milne
Tommy Davidson
Bob Jones

Jock Robertson

Tommy Davidson
Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown
Charlie Milne
Johnny Davidson
Fraser Dunlop
Fred Selby
James Cochrane

Tommy Davidson
Gordon Brown
Johnny Davidson
Jock Robertson
James Cochrane
Fred Selby

Bob Jones

Alex Cunningham

- NDNWhrhOao

- NDWhHOOOO

12
10

- N WhH O

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 94
2nd 41
3rd 55
4th 17
5th 81
6th 39
7th 209
8th 10
Heat 2
1st 17
2nd 55
3rd 41
4th 84
5th 39
6th 92
7th 81
8th 10
Final
1st 41
2nd 81
3rd 84
4th 209
5th 45
6th 47
7th 100
8th 22

Vic Russell
Gordon McDougall
Bob Morton

Mike Jack

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Bruce Nash

Les Page

Mike Jack

Bob Morton
Gordon McDougall
Les Brown

Les Clark

Bill Smith

Bill Pullar

Les Page

Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar

Les Brown

Bruce Nash

Eric Brown

Orr Thompson
George McMillan Jni
Stan Ross

- NDNWhrh,oooONO®

= NDNWhh,ooONO®

12

—NDNWhROOY

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 106
4th 293
5th 95
6th 51
Heat 2
1st 140
2nd 106
3rd 162
4th 293
5th 95
6th 51
Final
1st 140
2nd 162
3rd 106
4th 293
5th 51
6th 95

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Hamish Buchanan
lan Cook

Alex Butchart
Mark Bruce

Graham Wait
Hamish Buchanan
Malcolm Chesher
lan Cook

Alex Butchart
Mark Bruce

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Hamish Buchanan
lan Cook

Mark Bruce

Alex Butchart

= NDNWhr,ooaoo

= NDNWh,,Ooo

'y
o

- N~ O O

131
171
118
330
235
241
150
170
144
151
126
222
91
121
124
136
146
169
178
195
210
214
331

23 cars
Gordon Brown
Tommy Davidson
Johnny Davidson
Robert Bruce
Jock Robertson
Charlie Milne
James Blair
James Cochrane
Fred Selby
Bob Jones
Alex Cunningham
Fraser Dunlop
Desmond Murphy
John Burns
Robin Dowie
Frank Blyth
George Stein
lan McHattie
Allan Pryde
Andy Johnstone
John Grierson
Jimmy McAlpine
Ford Ferguson

ht1

O W=

N

ht2
4

6
2
5

3

final
10
12
8

6

- N WS

total
19
19
13
11

OCO0OO0OO0OO0DO0CO0OO0ODO0OCDOO= =DM oOo

41
81
17
55
84
94
209
39
45
47
92
10
100
22

15
35
56
63
115

140
162
106
293
95
51
11
33
50
198

20 cars
Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar
Mike Jack
Bob Morton
Les Brown
Vic Russell
Bruce Nash
Les Clark
Eric Brown
Orr Thompson
Bill Smith
Les Page
George McMillan Jnr
Stan Ross
Terry Henderson
Robert Valderhaut
Allan Thomson
Tommy Carruthers
Stewart Barbour
Dave Morris

10 cars
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Hamish Buchanan
lan Cook
Alex Butchart
Mark Bruce
lan Gardiner
Robert Carnegie
Craig Bruce
George Gordon

ht1

(o I I |

N ©

h

—
—

- NDNWhrOOO

ht2

a~NoONO®

ht2
6

- N WO b

final
10
8

6
4
1
2

final
12
10

w

=N

total

total
25
16

OCOOCOCOO=-NMNNWWHENDO®H o




03.10.76 MEETING CANCELLED ?

10.10.76
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

170
177
330
171
241
235
126
124

118
170
195
330
235
131
150
331

James Cochrane
Dennis Watson
Robert Bruce
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Jock Robertson
Alex Cunningham
Robin Dowie

Johnny Davidson
James Cochrane
Andy Johnstone
Robert Bruce
Jock Robertson
Gordon Brown
James Blair

Ford Ferguson

- NDWhHOoaOO

= NDNWhsHO1O

East of Scotland Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

170
330
118
171
195
235
131
151

James Cochrane
Robert Bruce
Johnny Davidson
Tommy Davidson
Andy Johnstone
Jock Robertson
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones

12
10

- N WhH O

Superstox

Heat 1
1st 94
2nd 39
3rd 84
4th 81
5th 41
6th 47
7th 45
8th 100

Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 81
3rd 17
4th 41
5th 55
6th 47
7th 100
8th 45

East of Scotland Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

17
81
39
47
94
45
100
7

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Orr Thompson

Eric Brown

George McMillan Jni

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Mike Jack

Gordon McDougall
Bob Morton

Orr Thompson
George McMillan Jni
Eric Brown

Mike Jack

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Orr Thompson

Vic Russell

Eric Brown

George McMillan Jni
Terry Henderson

- NDNWhAh,ooONO®

= NDNWH,OOOONO®

12
10

- NDNWhH,OO®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 162 Malcolm Chesher
3rd 33 Robert Carnegie
4th 198 George Gordon
5th 50 Craig Bruce
6th N/A

Heat 2
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 162 Malcolm Chesher
3rd 140 Graham Wait
4th 293 lan Cook
5th 50 Craig Bruce
6th 33 Robert Carnegie

East of Scotland Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

106
196
140

Hamish Buchanan
Kenny Ireland
Graham Wait

162 Malcolm Chesher
293 lan Cook

50 Craig Bruce

= NDNWh,~,ooo

- NDNWhrOaOo

170
330
118
171
195
235
177
131
241
151
91
105
120
121
124
126
130
144
146
148
150
161
168
178
188
210
331

27 cars ht1 ht2 final
James Cochrane 6 5 12
Robert Bruce 4 3 10
Johnny Davidson 6 8
Tommy Davidson 3 6
Andy Johnstone 4 4
Jock Robertson 3
Dennis Watson
Gordon Brown 1
Charlie Milne 2
Bob Jones 1
Desmond Murphy
Bob Smith
Jimmy Forrest
John Burns
Robin Dowie
Alex Cunningham
Gordon Stevenson
Fred Selby
George Stein
Brian Stanners
James Blair
Bill Shortreed
Alan McHattie
Allan Pryde
Tony Murphy
John Grierson
Ford Ferguson

=y
N

N

total
23
17
14

OCO0OO0OO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0COO=NMNMNWOULo

39
81
17
47
94
41
45
84
100
55

10
22
35
44
63
92
115

106
162
140
196
33
50
293
198
51
11

18 cars
Les Clark
Bill Pullar
Mike Jack
Orr Thompson
Vic Russell
Gordon McDougall
Eric Brown
Les Brown
George McMillan Jni
Bob Morton
Terry Henderson
Les Page
Stan Ross
Allan Thomson
Chick Findlay
Stewart Barbour
Bill Smith
Dave Morris

10 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait
Kenny Ireland
Robert Carnegie
Craig Bruce
lan Cook
George Gordon
Mark Bruce
lan Gardiner

ht1

(3]

8
8
4
2
6
1

ht1
6
5

=Y

ht2

W o N o

(3}

ht2

final
10
4
6
8

1
2

final
8
10
12
6
4

3

total

total
23
22
18
12

OCococoo0cO0O=hUOIOO®ORN




17.10.76
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

171
330
118
241
170
151
195
161

118
150
235
124
219
144

330
171
151
177
144
235
124
168

Tommy Davidson
Robert Bruce
Johnny Davidson
Charlie Milne
James Cochrane
Bob Jones

Andy Johnstone
Bill Shortreed

Johnny Davidson
James Blair
Jock Robertson
Robin Dowie
James Gow

Fred Selby

N/A

N/A

Robert Bruce
Tommy Davidson
Bob Jones
Dennis Watson
Fred Selby

Jock Robertson
Robin Dowie
Alan McHattie

- NDNWhrh,Oao

- NDWhHOoO

12
10

- N WhH O

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 94
2nd 39
3rd 81
4th 41
5th 209
6th 84
7th 47
8th 100
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 84
3rd 81
4th 47
5th 41
6th 100
7th 20
8th 45
Final
1st 94
2nd 39
3rd 47
4th 55
5th 81
6th 41
7th 22
8th 100

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Bruce Nash

Les Brown

Orr Thompson
George McMillan Jni

Les Clark

Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Orr Thompson
Gordon McDougall
George McMillan Jni
Barry Watson

Eric Brown

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Orr Thompson

Bob Morton

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Stan Ross

George McMillan Jni

- NDNWhrh,ooONO®

= NDNWhrh,ooONO®
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Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 106
2nd 196
3rd 293
4th 95
5th 102
6th 33
Heat 2
1st 106
2nd 140
3rd 196
4th 293
5th 33
6th 102
Final
1st 196
2nd 106
3rd 162
4th 293
5th 33
6th 95

Hamish Buchanan
Kenny Ireland

lan Cook

Alex Butchart
Ronnie Burns
Robert Carnegie

Hamish Buchanan
Graham Wait
Kenny Ireland

lan Cook

Robert Carnegie
Ronnie Burns

Kenny Ireland
Hamish Buchanan
Malcolm Chesher
lan Cook

Robert Carnegie
Alex Butchart

= NDNWhr,ooao

= NDNWh,~,oOoo
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330
171
118
151
235
177
124
144
150
241
170
219
168
331
101
120
121
130
131
136
146
148
160
161
178
188
195
210
214
255

30 cars
Robert Bruce
Tommy Davidson
Johnny Davidson
Bob Jones
Jock Robertson
Dennis Watson
Robin Dowie
Fred Selby
James Blair
Charlie Milne
James Cochrane
James Gow
Alan McHattie
Ford Ferguson
Kenny Milne
Jimmy Forrest
John Burns
Gordon Stevenson
Gordon Brown
Frank Blyth
George Stein
Brian Stanners
Cluffy Crichton
Bill Shortreed
Allan Pryde
Tony Murphy
Andy Johnstone
John Grierson
Jimmy McAlpine
Edward Gilfillan

ht1

- 5 O O,

N W

ht2 final
12
10
6
8
4 3
6
3 2
1 4
5
2

total
17
16
10
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39
94
81
47
41
84
55
100
209
20
22
45
10
15
17
35
44
63

106
196
293
162
33
140
95
102

18 cars
Les Clark
Vic Russell
Bill Pullar
Orr Thompson
Gordon McDougall
Les Brown
Bob Morton
George McMillan Jni
Bruce Nash
Barry Watson
Stan Ross
Eric Brown
Les Page
Robert Valderhaut
Mike Jack
Allan Thomson
Chick Findlay
Stewart Barbour

8 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Kenny Ireland
lan Cook
Malcolm Chesher
Robert Carnegie
Graham Wait
Alex Butchart
Ronnie Burns

ht1

WO NOoO N

-t

ht1
6
5
4

1

w

ht2

Nbh oo

ht2
6
4
3

2
5

final
8
10
4
6
2

1

final
10
12
4
8
3

—t

total
20
19
11
6

W s OO

total

25
20
16

COOCOCOO=-NNAUDI0 G




24.10.76
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

330
118
177
131
170
151
121
144

330
241
151
235
146
331
126
131

330
195
151
235
170
121
131
146

Robert Bruce
Johnny Davidson
Dennis Watson
Gordon Brown
James Cochrane
Bob Jones

John Burns

Fred Selby

Robert Bruce
Charlie Milne
Bob Jones

Jock Robertson
George Stein
Ford Ferguson
Alex Cunningham
Gordon Brown

Robert Bruce
Andy Johnstone
Bob Jones

Jock Robertson
James Cochrane
John Burns
Gordon Brown
George Stein

- NDNWhOoao

- NDWhHOOO

12
10

- N WhH O

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 84
2nd 39
3rd 94
4th 55
5th 81
6th 47
7th 209
8th 22
Heat 2
1st 84
2nd 55
3rd 39
4th 94
5th 47
6th 81
7th 209
8th 45
Final
1st 55
2nd 94
3rd 39
4th 81
5th 20
6th 45
7th 209
8th

Les Brown
Les Clark

Vic Russell
Bob Morton
Bill Pullar

Orr Thompson
Bruce Nash
Stan Ross

Les Brown
Bob Morton
Les Clark

Vic Russell
Orr Thompson
Bill Pullar
Bruce Nash
Eric Brown

Bob Morton
Vic Russell
Les Clark

Bill Pullar
Barry Watson
Eric Brown
Bruce Nash
N/A

- NDNWhrh,oooONO®
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Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 196
2nd 106
3rd 162
4th 140
5th 293
6th 102
Heat 2
1st 162
2nd 196
3rd 293
4th 50
5th 198
6th
Final
1st 106
2nd 140
3rd 162
4th 293
5th 33
6th 102

Kenny Ireland
Hamish Buchanan
Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait

lan Cook

Ronnie Burns

Malcolm Chesher
Kenny Ireland

lan Cook

Craig Bruce
George Gordon

Hamish Buchanan
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
lan Cook

Robert Carnegie
Ronnie Burns

= NDNWhrh,ooao

= NDNWh,~,OooOo

330
151
195
235
170
118
131
241
177
121
146
331
101
105
124
126
144
150
168
171
172
174
188
210
214
219
255

27 cars
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Andy Johnstone
Jock Robertson
James Cochrane
Johnny Davidson
Gordon Brown
Charlie Milne
Dennis Watson
John Burns
George Stein
Ford Ferguson
Kenny Milne
Bob Smith
Robin Dowie
Alex Cunningham
Fred Selby
James Blair
Alan McHattie
Tommy Davidson
Ronnie Marshall
George Barrie
Tony Murphy
John Grierson
Jimmy McAlpine
James Gow
Edward Gilfillan

ht1
6
1

W aN

o

ht2
6
4

3

- N

final
12
8
10
6
4

2

total
24
13
10

OCO0OO0OO0O0ODO0DO0DO0DO0OO0O0OO0ODO0OCOOCO - WWhrUOOUILO1LO O©

55
39
94
84
81
47
209
20
45
22
24

15
17
35
92
100

162
106
140
196
293
50
33
102
198
51

17 cars
Bob Morton
Les Clark
Vic Russell
Les Brown
Bill Pullar
Orr Thompson
Bruce Nash
Barry Watson
Eric Brown
Stan Ross
Stan Ross
Terry Henderson
Robert Valderhaut
Mike Jack
Allan Thomson
Bill Smith

George McMillan Jnr

10 cars
Malcolm Chesher
Hamish Buchanan
Graham Wait
Kenny Ireland
lan Cook
Craig Bruce
Robert Carnegie
Ronnie Burns
George Gordon
Mark Bruce

ht1

NWHOONOG

-t

ht2

NBWOoOGI O N

ht2
6

(3}

final
6
10
8

final
12
8
10

N

total
16
15
11
11

—
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total
24
21
21
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31.10.76
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 219 James Gow
2nd 151 Bob Jones
3rd 210 John Grierson
4th 126 Alex Cunningham
5th 161 Bill Shortreed
6th 168 Alan McHattie
7th 178 Allan Pryde
8th 148 Brian Stanners
Cock O The North
1st 330 Robert Bruce
2nd 118 Johnny Davidson
3rd 222 Fraser Dunlop
4th 131 Gordon Brown
5th 170 James Cochrane
6th 171 Tommy Davidson
7th N/A
8th N/A

- NDNWhrhOoao

12
10

- NDNWhH,OO®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 209 Bruce Nash
2nd 100 George McMillan Jni
3rd 7 Terry Henderson
4th 45 Eric Brown
5th 47 Orr Thompson
6th 44 Chick Findlay
7th 22 Stan Ross
8th

Cock O The North

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

84 Les Brown
81 Bill Pullar
17 Mike Jack

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

- NDNWhrh,oooONO®©
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Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 33
2nd 102
3rd 50
4th 198
5th
6th

Robert Carnegie
Ronnie Burns
Craig Bruce
George Gordon
N/A

N/A

Cock O The North

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

196
162
106
140

Kenny Ireland
Malcolm Chesher
Hamish Buchanan
Graham Wait

N/A

N/A

= NDNWhr,ooao
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330
118
222
131
219
151
170
210
126
171
161
168
101
105
120
121
124
128
136
144
146
148
150
164
177
178
185
188
195
199
214
235
241
255

34 cars
Robert Bruce
Johnny Davidson
Fraser Dunlop
Gordon Brown
James Gow
Bob Jones
James Cochrane
John Grierson
Alex Cunningham
Tommy Davidson
Bill Shortreed
Alan McHattie
Kenny Milne
Bob Smith
Jimmy Forrest
John Burns
Robin Dowie
Robert Drummond
Frank Blyth
Fred Selby
George Stein
Brian Stanners
James Blair
Derek Donaldson
Dennis Watson
Allan Pryde
William Brown
Tony Murphy
Andy Johnstone
George Chirray
Jimmy McAlpine
Jock Robertson
Charlie Milne
Edward Gilfillan

ht1

a1 O

=Y

final
12
10
8
6

total
12
10
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84
81
17
209
100
7
45
47
44
22
10
38
39
41
55
63
94
115

33
50
51
95
102
106
140
162
196
198
293

18 cars
Les Brown
Bill Pullar
Mike Jack
Bruce Nash
George McMillan Jni
Terry Henderson
Eric Brown
Orr Thompson
Chick Findlay
Stan Ross
Les Page
lan Edmiston
Les Clark
Gordon McDougall
Bob Morton
Stewart Barbour
Vic Russell
Dave Morris

11 cars
Robert Carnegie
Craig Bruce
Mark Bruce
Alex Butchart
Ronnie Burns
Hamish Buchanan
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Kenny Ireland
George Gordon
lan Cook

ht1

NWA OO N

ht1

final

—h
)

final
12
10
8

total
16
15
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total
12
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26.12.76
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

330
171
241
146
170
210
120
214

131
330
170
146
241
168
151
121

330
171
131
146
121
170
144
151

Robert Bruce
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
George Stein
James Cochrane
John Grierson
Kenny Ireland
Jimmy McAlpine

Gordon Brown
Robert Bruce
James Cochrane
George Stein
Charlie Milne
Alan McHattie
Bob Jones

John Burns

Robert Bruce
Tommy Davidson
Gordon Brown
George Stein
John Burns
James Cochrane
Fred Selby

Bob Jones

= NDNWh,,Ooo
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 81
2nd 94
3rd 38
4th 39
5th 209
6th 47
7th 45
8th 22
Heat 2
1st 94
2nd 55
3rd 39
4th 98
5th 45
6th 7
7th 47
8th 35
Final
1st 94
2nd 55
3rd 41
4th 39
5th 22
6th 45
7th 35
8th

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
lan Edmiston
Les Clark
Bruce Nash
Orr Thompson
Eric Brown
Stan Ross

Vic Russell

Bob Morton

Les Clark

Bob Cameron
Eric Brown
Terry Henderson
Orr Thompson
Allan Thomson

Vic Russell

Bob Morton
Gordon McDougall
Les Clark

Stan Ross

Eric Brown

Allan Thomson
N/A

- NDNWhrh,oooONO®©
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330
171
131
146
170
241
121
144
151
168
210
120
130
150
214

15 cars
Robert Bruce
Tommy Davidson
Gordon Brown
George Stein
James Cochrane
Charlie Milne
John Burns
Fred Selby
Bob Jones
Alan McHattie
John Grierson
Jimmy Forrest
Gordon Stevenson
James Blair
Jimmy McAlpine

ht1

(=]

w

ht2

NS WO

final
12
10
8
6

3

total
23
15
14

CoO0O—=-aAaNA~DON

94
39
55

41
81
38
22
47
98
209

W
a

13 cars
Vic Russell
Les Clark
Bob Morton
Eric Brown
Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar
lan Edmiston
Stan Ross
Orr Thompson
Bob Cameron
Bruce Nash
Terry Henderson
Allan Thomson

ht1

N

W = O

ht2

& N O

N

final
12
6
10
3
8

total
27
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